A State employee is on long-term assignment to Los Angeles, CA.  After his initial 
seven (7) days in Los Angeles, he enters into a six-month (6-month) lease for an apartment.  The 
lease begins on March 1 and runs through August 31.  The lodging rate in effect on March 1 is 
one-hundred fifty-seven dollars ($157) a night.  The monthly rent the traveler may pay is one 
thousand one hundred seventy-seven dollars and fifty cents ($1,177.50) per month ($157 x 25% x 
30).  This amount may be reimbursed during the course of the lease even though the short-term 
lodging allowance decreases by seven dollars ($7) per night on April 1. 

Amounts requested or required in excess of those derived in accordance with the